
Campionatul Raliurilor de Regularitate pentru Vehicule Istorice

CLASAMENTE EDITIA 8-a - 2023

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. FINAL

1 Enaceanu-Tudoras Ruxandra / Tudoras Eduard Trabant 601 1981 H 16 21 21 21 21 100 84

2 Georgescu Adrian Anton / Georgescu Liliana Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1983 H 21 13 13 13 60 60

3 Hatisi Mihai / Mitea Florin / Hatisi Mihaela Ford Capri MK I 2.0 1970 F 13 18 11 42 42

4 Vulpe Mihai Ciprian / Catana Razvan Dacia 1310 Break 1989 H 2 16 4 4 7 33 31

5 Nagy Gergely / Nagy Istvan / Coca Tudor Oltcit/ARO243/Dacia 1300 85/83/77 H/G 7 8 13 28 28

6 Iorga Catalin / Stanciu Elena Mercedes Benz W124 1991 I 9 11 3 23 23

7 Marinescu Stefan / Radulescu Mirela Opel COMMODORE A 1969 F 18 18 18

8 Rencsik Otto / Rencsik Anna Volkswagen 1300 1970 F 11 6 17 17

9 Ciumas Ion / Ciumas Violeta Mirela Renault 12 TS/GTL 1979/1982 G/H 4 2 2 9 17 17

10 Pavel Cosmin / Popa Cristian Mercedes Benz R129 SL 1993 I 16 16 16

11 Ghita Iulian / Stefania Ghita / Ghita Stefania Mercedes Benz 230E 1988 H 7 7 14 14

12 Costea Dan / Manzat Alina / Toparcean Ioan SAAB 9000 CC Turbo/Opel Omega1990/1983 H 1 1 1 11 14 14

13 Georgescu Andrei / Grasu Adela Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1983 H 13 13 13

14 Hatisi Mihai / Gerea Luminita MG B 1976 G 12 12 12

15 Brad Nicolae / Ciuciu G. / Apostolovici A. BMW E28 524td 1983 H 5 5 1 11 11

16 Anton Dan / Anton Ligia Peugeot 309 1990 H 11 11 11

17 Hanea Silviu / Constantin Adrian MG A 1960 E 5 5 10 10

18 Rencsik Evelin/ Rencsik Anna Triumph Spitfire 1500 1976 G 10 10 10

19 Dragoi Daniel / Dragoi Darius Andrei Ford A 1930 C 9 9 9

20 Farkas Lazar / Manea Simona Plymouth P6 1938 D 7 1 1 9 9

21 Tomita Caius / Tomita Georgeta Dacia 1310 1986 H 4 1 3 8 8

22 Somesan Marian / Somesan Maria Antonia Honda Civic GL 1.5 1987 H 5 1 1 1 1 9 8

23 Hiver Cristian / Hiver Aurelia Austin Healey 3000 mkII bt7 1961 F 7 7 7

24 Craiu Catalin / Craiu Andra / Mihalcea Sorin Dacia 1300 1976 G 2 2 2 6 6

25 Faur Alin-Marcel / Torok Oliver BMW 318 iS 1990 H 1 5 6 6

26 Manu Radu-Cristian / Mitea Florin -Eugen JEEP WILLYS CJ 3A 1948 E 5 5 5

27 Pop Dorin / Pintilei Sorin Dacia 1300 1978 G 5 5 5

28 Niculae Viorel / Niculae Stefan / Niculae Oana BMW 2002 1975 G 2 2 4 4

29 Moga Costin / Moga Andreea Alexandra JEEP VIASA COMANDO HD 1979 G 2 2 4 4

30 Bauer Annelise / Forray Hortensia / Mos Mircea Mercedes Benz 450 SL 1979 G 2 2 4 4

31 Minea Octavian / Ranete Albert Jaguar XJ6 1985 H 1 3 4 4

32 Sandulescu Victor Mihai / Sandulescu Georgeta LauraMercedes Benz W124 1991 I 1 1 1 1 4 4

33 Caluser Matei / Caluser Marta Mercedes Benz 124T 1992 I 1 1 1 1 4 4

34 Sandulescu Ion / Sandulescu Mihaela Mercedes Benz W124 1992 I 1 1 1 1 4 4

35 Pausan Aurelian Tiberiu / Gurza Cristian Volvo 1961 F 3 3 3

36 Vidojkovic Aleksandar / Jovanovic Slobodan Triumph TR4 1964 F 3 3 3

37 Patrascanu Felix / Dranga Tudor Ford Mustang Convertible 1965 F 3 3 3

38 Neugebauer Alexandru / Neugebauer Rodica Fiat 1300 1965 F 3 3 3

39 Subtirelu Marius / Subtirelu Iolanda Mercedes W110 1966 F 3 3 3

40 Tache Viorel / Gabrian Doina Volvo 122S 1966 F 3 3 3

41 Strajan Stefan Cosmin / Darvas Balazs Ford Mustang 1968 F 3 3 3

42 Onoe Luca / Pavel Victor Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1969 F 3 3 3

43 Ancuta Eugen Petru / Ancuta Corina Antoaneta Renault Renault 12 1970 F 3 3 3

44 Popescu Mihai / Popescu Georgia Dacia 1100 1970 F 3 3 3

45 Lupsea Angela / Lupsea Sorin Volkswagen 1300 1970 F 3 3 3

46 Muntz Sorin / Muntz Livia Monica MGB 1970 F 3 3 3

47 Petrea Stefan Eugen / Petrea Cristina Sorina Dacia 1100 1970 F 3 3 3

48 Rosoga Mirel / Fulga Lucian BMW E12 520 1977 G 3 3 3

49 Gaspar Cristian / Gaspar Irina Citroen CX break 1978 G 3 3 3

50 Puscariu Radu Ioan / Bugeanu Alexandru BMW 320i E30 1985 H 1 1 1 3 3

51 Francean Ramona Elena / Orban Jeno Lorand BMW 528i 1987 H 3 3 3

52 Fazekas Andy / Andras Arpad -Andor VW Transporter 1971 G 2 2 2

53 Valcu Octaviu / Valcu Natalia Dacia 1300 1971 G 2 2 2

54 Barbu George / Ispas Petruta Mercedes-Benz SL 450 1972 G 2 2 2

55 Ognean Viorel / Ognean Delia Datsun 240Z 1972 G 2 2 2

56 Dincaref Florian / Dincaref Raluca Volkswagen 1302 1972 G 2 2 2

57 Copacean Cristian / Malan Octavian Dacia 1300 1972 G 2 2 2

58 Mures Adrian / Pocola Adrian Triumph AD 1972 G 2 2 2

59 Baltador Horatiu / Ciuca Daniel Chevrolet Corvette 1973 G 2 2 2

60 Preda Claudiu Lucian / Lepadat Cosmin Romeo NicolaeFord Cortina 1974 G 2 2 2
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61 Petcu Cosmin / Nica Bogdan Cadillac Eldorado 1974 G 2 2 2

62 Meclea Razvan Radu / Meclea Sorin Tudor Mercedes Benz 280 S 1974 G 2 2 2

63 Stirbu Petru / Stirbu Violeta Mercedes Benz W115 1975 G 2 2 2

64 Aprozeanu Emil / Aprozeanu Eugenia Cadillac De Vile 1975 G 2 2 2

65 Oprea Tudor / Oprea Viorel Dacia 1300 1976 G 2 2 2

66 Popa Ionel / Canter Andrei BMW 1502 1977 G 2 2 2

67 Grigorescu Mihnea / Grigorescu Daniela Lada 1200 1978 G 2 2 2

68 Taralunga Craita / Ramona Copil Merlin Campell GB 1979 G 2 2 2

69 Ciumas Andrei Ioan / Ciumas Raluca Maria Renault 12 TS 1979 G 2 2 2

70 Riff Robert-Imre / Riff Andrea-Beata Mercedes Benz W123 1979 G 2 2 2

71 Atanasiu Mihai / Atanasiu Carmen Audi 100 1980 G 2 2 2

72 Stefanita Valentin / Penea Sabin Alfa Romeo Spider 1980 G 2 2 2

73 Mihalcea George / Mitea Florin BMW 316 1980 G 2 2 2

74 Dumitrescu Dumitru / Dumitrescu Adina Mercedes Benz W124 1987 H 1 1 2 2

75 Ungureanu Octavian / Ciulei Loredana Volkswagen Golf 1989 H 1 1 2 2

76 Andronic Andrei / Andronic Lorena Mercedes-Benz 300ce 1990 H 2 2 2

77 Chiteala Alina / Hoanca Daniel BMW 850 1991 I 1 1 2 2

78 Ionescu Ovidiu / Ionescu Eric Morgan Plus 4 1961 F 1 1 1

79 Mitre Andrei / Mitre Georgiana Ruxandra VW Karmann Ghia 1971 G 1 1 1

80 Romoli Giulio / Cardone Michele Fiat 500 1972 G 1 1 1

81 Vasiu Lucian / Petruse Cristina Mercedes-Benz SL450 1973 G 1 1 1

82 Radu Vlad / Radu Codrut Dacia 1300 1973 G 1 1 1

83 Stanoiu Cristian / Emilena Naicu Porsche 924 1981 H 1 1 1

84 Jalba Dumitru-Iulian / Jalba Petronela Dacia 1300 1981 H 1 1 1

85 Manitiu Cristian / Manitiu Adina Fiat 124 Spider 1981 H 1 1 1

86 Salajanu Vasile Florin / Salajanu Andrei Mihai Dacia 1300 1982 H 1 1 1

87 Grigoras Gelu / Grigoras Gelu Rolls Royce Silver Spirit 1983 H 1 1 1

88 Guga Octavian Sabin / Guga Geta Maria Volkswagen 1200 1983 H 1 1 1

89 Patrascu Mihai Dan / Patrascu Anton MB 500SEC 1984 H 1 1 1

90 Uhrec Andrei / Uhrec Cornel Volkswagen Golf 1984 H 1 1 1

91 Dedean Alexandru Mihai / Oltean Sonia Bmw 24 633 CSI 1984 H 1 1 1

92 Dragan Radulet Andrei / Dragan Radulet Ioana CristinaBMW 320iA Baur TC Cabrio 1985 H 1 1 1

93 Pretorian Ion / Pretorian Andreea Porsche 944 1985 H 1 1 1

94 Rencsik Reka / Biro Soma Domokos Mercedes Benz 190 E 1985 H 1 1 1

95 Danaila Valentin / Danaila Emilia Jaguar XJ6 1985 H 1 1 1

96 Dumitroae Mihai / Dumitroae Viorica Alfa Romeo 1985 H 1 1 1

97 Duruian Andrei / Duruian Daria Skoda Rapid 130 1986 H 1 1 1

98 Spindler Eduard / Haragus Ana-Maria Mercedes-Benz W124-300CE 1987 H 1 1 1

99 Francean Ramona / Orban Lorand BMW 528i 1987 H 1 1 1

100 Calangiu Elena / Calangiu Radu Mercedes Benz 560SEC 126C 1987 H 1 1 1

101 Iancu Dan / Iancu Andrei Mercedes-Benz 300CE 1988 H 1 1 1

102 Tanase Cristian / Cristescu Andrei Opel Omega 1988 H 1 1 1

103 Sandorfi Antonio / Sandorfi Adriana Jaguar XJ6 1988 H 1 1 1

104 Tataru Vlad Dan / Tataru Copos Anca Florina Cadillac Deville 1988 H 1 1 1

105 Manescu Lucian / Dobrisan Denis Seat Seat 1989 H 1 1 1

106 Hanea Andre / Hanea Gratiela Ford Escort 1989 H 1 1 1

107 Iordache Edmond-Alexandru / Antonio Ionita BMW Seria 3 E30 1989 H 1 1 1

108 Bujenita Marius / Bujenita Darius Marius Dacia 1410 Sport 1989 H 1 1 1

109 Necula Gheorghe / Necula Catalina Florentina Buick Regal 1989 H 1 1 1

110 Strafalogea Dan Mercedes Benz 240T 1989 H 1 1 1

111 Somesan Stefan / Somesan Lavinia Volkswagen Passat 1990 H 1 1 1

112 Vintu Moisa Iosif Lucian / Vintu Moisa Geta Ford Sierra 1990 H 1 1 1

113 Fulea Nicolae / Fulea Mariana Nissan Maxima 1991 I 1 1 1

114 Moldovan Cristian / Zaharie Razvan Mercedes-Benz MB100D 1991 I 1 1 1

115 Achim Ionel Daniel / Achim Alina Mercedes-Benz 600SE 1991 I 1 1 1

116 Cumpata Vlad / Cumpata Mirela Mercedes-Benz 190E 1991 I 1 1 1

117 Tutunaru Daniel / Tutunaru Daniela Mazda 323 1991 I 1 1 1

118 Iancu Andrei / Iancu Dan MERCEDES 124W 250TD / 300CE 1992 I 1 1 1

119 Iancu Cosmin / Iancu Madalina Mercedes Benz E190 1992 I 1 1 1

120 Constantinescu Alexandru Sorin / Constantinescu M. AlexOpel Calibra Turbo 4x4 1993 I 1 1 1
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1 Sandulescu Victor Mihai / Sandulescu Georgeta Mercedes Benz W124 1991 TR 16 13 29 29

2 Somesan Marian / Somesan Maria-Antonia Honda Civic 1.5 1987 TR 16 11 27 27

3 Chiteala Alina / Hoanca Daniel Mercedes Benz E230 1991 TR 5 21 26 26

4 Fazekas Andy / Andras Arpad -Andor VW Transporter 1971 TR 21 21 21

5 Anton Dan / Anton Ligia Peugeot 309 1990 TR 21 21 21

6 Iorga Catalin / Stanciu Elena Mercedes-Benz 190E 1991 TR 21 21 21

7 Farkas Lazar / Manea Simona PLYMOUTH 1938 TR 3 1 16 20 20

8 Sandulescu Ion / Sandulescu Mihaela Mercedes Benz E230 1992 TR 13 5 18 18

9 Ciumas Ion / Ciumas Violeta Mirela Renault 12 GTL 1982 TR 16 16 16

10 Patrascanu Felix / Dranga Tudor Ford Mustang Convertible1965 TR 13 13 13

11 Riff Robert-Imre / Riff Andrea-Beata W123 1979 TR 13 13 13

12 Ciumas Andrei Ioan / Ciumas Raluca Maria Renault 12 TS 1979 TR 11 11 11

13 Atanasiu Mihai / Atanasiu Carmen Audi 100 1980 TR 11 11 11

14 Uhrec Andrei / Uhrec Cornel Volkswagen Golf 1984 TR 11 11 11

15 Pausan Aurelian Tiberiu / Gurza Cristian Volvo 1961 TR 9 9 9

16 Pretorian Ion / Pretorian Andreea Porsche 944 1985 TR 9 9 9

17 Puscariu Radu / Bugeanu Alexandru BMW 320 1985 TR 9 9 9

18 Tanase Cristian / Cristescu Andrei Opel Omega 1988 TR 9 9 9

19 MUNTZ SORIN / MUNTZ LIVIA MONICA MGB 1970 TR 7 7 7

20 Meclea Razvan Radu / Meclea Sorin Tudor Mercedes Benz 280 S 1974 TR 7 7 7

21 Popa Ionel / Canter Andrei BMW 1502 1977 TR 7 7 7

22 Fulea Nicolae / Fulea Mariana Nissan Maxima 1991 TR 7 7 7

23 Stirbu Petru / Stirbu Violeta Mercedes Benz W115 1975 TR 5 5 5

24 Iordache Edmond-Alexandru / Antonio Ionita BMW Seria 3 E30 1989 TR 5 5 5

25 Aprozeanu Emil / Aprozeanu Eugenia Cadillac De Vile 1975 TR 4 4 4

26 Grigoras Gelu / Grigoras Gelu Rolls Royce Silver Spirit 1983 TR 4 4 4

27 Duruian Andrei / Duruian Daria Skoda Rapid 130 1986 TR 4 4 4

28 Iancu Cosmin / Iancu Madalina Mercedes Benz E190 1992 TR 4 4 4

29 Ionescu Ovidiu / Ionescu Eric Morgan Plus 4 1961 TR 3 3 3

30 Barbu George / Ispas Petruta Mercedes-Benz SL 450 1972 TR 3 3 3

31 Moldovan Cristian / Zaharie Razvan Mercedes-Benz MB100D 1991 TR 3 3 3

32 Stefanita Valentin / Penea Sabin Alfa Romeo Spider 1980 TR 2 2 2

33 Octavian Ungureanu / Ciulei Loredana Volkwagen Golf 2 1989 TR 2 2 2

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Rencsik Evelin / Rencsik Anna Triumph Spitfire 1500 1976 W 22 22 22

2 Taralunga Craita / Copil Ramona Merlin Campell GB 1979 W 22 22 22

3  Bauer Annelise / Forray  Hortensia Mercedes-Benz 450 SL 1979 W 17 17 17

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Vulpe Mihai Ciprian / Catana Razvan Dacia 1310 break 1989 DAC 16 21 16 21 21 95 79

2 Tomita Caius / Tomita Georgeta Dacia 1310 1986 DAC 21 11 13 45 45

3 Craiu Catalin / Craiu Andra / Mihalcea Sorin Dacia 1300 1976 DAC 12 10 17 39 39

4 Nagy Gergely / Nagy Istvan Dacia 1300 1977 DAC 22 22 22

5 Valcu Octaviu / Valcu Natalia Dacia 1300 1971 DAC 17 17 17

6 Dorin Pop / Sorin Pintilei Dacia 1300 1978 DAC 17 17 17

7 Popescu Mihai / Popescu Georgia Dacia 1100 1970 DAC 15 15 15

8 Cristian Copacean / Octavian Malan Dacia 1300 1972 DAC 14 14 14

9 Bujenita Marius / Bujenita Darius Marius Dacia 1410 Sport 1989 DAC 13 13 13

10 Oprea Tudor / Oprea Viorel Dacia 1300 1976 DAC 12 12 12

11 Petrea Stefan Eugen / Petrea Cristina Sorina Dacia 1100 1970 DAC 11 11 11

12 Jalba Dumitru-Iulian / Jalba Petronela Dacia 1300 1981 DAC 11 11 11

13 Radu Vlad / Radu Codrut Dacia 1300 1973 DAC 9 9 9

14 Salajanu Vasile Florin / Salajanu Andrei Mihai Dacia 1300 1982 DAC 9 9 9

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Dragoi Daniel / Dragoi Darius Andrei Ford A 1930 C 21 21 21

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Farkas Lazar / Manea Simona PLYMOUTH P6 1938 D 21 1 22 22
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LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Hanea Silviu / Constantin Adrian MG A 1960 E 21 21 42 42

2 Manu Radu-Cristian / Mitea Florin -Eugen JEEP WILLYS CJ 3A 1948 E 21 21 21

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Hatisi Mihai / Mitea Florin / Hatisi Mihaela Ford Capri MK I 2.0 1970 F 21 21 16 58 58

2 Rencsik Otto / Rencsik Anna Volkswagen 1300 1970 F 16 21 37 37

3 Marinescu Stefan / Radulescu Mirela Opel COMMODORE A 1969 F 21 21 21

4 Lupsea Angela / Lupsea Sorin Volkswagen 1300 1970 F 21 21 21

5 Pausan Aurelian Tiberiu / Gurza Cristian Volvo 1961 F 16 16 16

6 Strajan Stefan Cosmin / Darvas Balazs Ford Mustang 1968 F 16 16 16

7 Petrea Stefan Eugen / Petrea Cristina Sorina Dacia 1100 1970 F 16 16 16

8 Hiver Cristian / Hiver Aurelia Austin Healey 3000 mkII bt71961 F 13 13 13

9 Neugebauer Alexandru / Neugebauer Rodica Fiat 1300 1965 F 13 13 13

10 Subtirelu Marius / Subtirelu Iolanda Mercedes W110 1966 F 13 13 13

11 Tache Viorel / Gabrian Doina Volvo 122S 1966 F 13 13 13

12 Muntz Sorin / Muntz Livia Monica MGB 1970 F 13 13 13

13 Vidojkovic Aleksandar / Jovanovic Slobodan Triumph TR4 1964 F 11 11 11

14 Onoe Luca / Pavel Victor Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1969 F 11 11 11

15 Ancuta Eugen Petru / Ancuta Corina Antoaneta Renault Renault 12 1970 F 11 11 11

16 Ionescu Ovidiu / Ionescu Eric Morgan Plus 4 1961 F 9 9 9

17 Popescu Mihai / Popescu Georgia Dacia 1100 1970 F 9 9 9

18 Patrascanu Felix / Dranga Tudor Ford Mustang Convertible1965 F 7 7 7

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Ciumas Ion / Ciumas Violeta Mirela Renault 12 TS 1979 G 21 11 32 32

2 Craiu Catalin / Craiu Andra / Mihalcea Sorin Dacia 1300 1976 G 16 5 9 30 30

3 Rencsik Evelin / Rencsik Anna Triumph Spitfire 1500 1976 G 21 21 21

4 Hatisi Mihai / Gerea Luminita MG B 1976 G 21 21 21

5 Nagy Gergely / Nagy Istvan Dacia 1300 1977 G 21 21 21

6 Gaspar Cristian / Gaspar Irina Citroen CX break 1978 G 21 21 21

7 Bauer Annelise / Forray Hortensia / Mos Mircea Mercedes-Benz 450 SL 1979 G 5 16 21 21

8 Moga Costin / Moga Andreea Alexandra JEEP VIASA COMANDO HD1979 G 13 7 20 20

9 Niculae Viorel / Niculae Stefan / Niculae Oana BMW 2002 1975 G 13 4 17 17

10 Ognean Viorel / Ognean Delia Datsun 240Z 1972 G 16 16 16

11 Rosoga Mirel / Fulga Lucian BMW E12 520 1977 G 16 16 16

12 Dorin Pop / Sorin Pintilei Dacia 1300 1978 G 16 16 16

13 Fazekas Andy / Andras Arpad -Andor VW Transporter 1971 G 13 13 13

14 Cristian Copacean / Octavian Malan Dacia 1300 1972 G 13 13 13

15 Valcu Octaviu / Valcu Natalia Dacia 1300 1971 G 11 11 11

16 Horatiu Baltador / Ciuca Daniel Chevrolet Corvette 1973 G 11 11 11

17 Riff Robert-Imre / Riff Andrea-Beata Mercedes Benz W123 1979 G 11 11 11

18 Ciumas Andrei Ioan / Ciumas Raluca Maria Renault 12 TS 1979 G 9 9 9

19 Atanasiu Mihai / Atanasiu Carmen Audi 100 1980 G 9 9 9

20 Mihalcea George / Mitea Florin BMW 316 1980 G 9 9 9

21 Mures Adrian / Pocola Adrian TriumpfAD 1972 G 7 7 7

22 Oprea Tudor / Oprea Viorel Dacia 1300 1976 G 7 7 7

23 Grigorescu Mihnea / Grigorescu Daniela Lada 1200 1978 G 7 7 7

24 Dincaref Florian / Dincaref Raluca Volkswagen 1302 1972 G 5 5 5

25 Preda Claudiu Lucian / Lepadat Cosmin Romeo NicolaeFord Cortina 1974 G 5 5 5

26 Vasiu Lucian / Petruse Cristina Mercedes-Benz SL450 1973 G 4 4 4

27 Meclea Razvan Radu / Meclea Sorin Tudor Mercedes Benz 280 S 1974 G 4 4 4

28 Aprozeanu Emil / Aprozeanu Eugenia Cadillac De Vile 1975 G 4 4 4

29 Stirbu Petru / Stirbu Violeta Mercedes Benz W115 1975 G 3 3 3

30 Popa Ionel / Canter Andrei BMW 1502 1977 G 3 3 3

31 Romoli Giulio / Cardone Michele Fiat 500 1972 G 2 2 2

32 Radu Vlad / Radu Codrut Dacia 1300 1973 G 2 2 2

33 Taralunga Craita / Copil Ramona Merlin Campell GB 1979 G 2 2 2

34 Mitre Andrei / Mitre Georgiana Ruxandra VW Karmann Ghia 1971 G 1 1 1

35 Barbu George / Ispas Petruta Mercedes-Benz SL 450 1972 G 1 1 1

36 Petcu Cosmin / Nica Bogdan Cadillac Eldorado 1974 G 1 1 1

37 Stefanita Valentin / Penea Sabin Alfa Romeo Spider 1980 G 1 1 1

CATEGORIA F
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LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Enaceanu-Tudoras Ruxandra / Tudoras Eduard Trabant 601 1981 H 16 21 21 21 21 100 84

2 Georgescu Adrian Anton / Georgescu Liliana Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1983 H 21 13 16 16 66 66

3 Vulpe Mihai Ciprian / Catana Razvan Dacia 1310 break 1989 H 5 16 11 11 11 54 49

4 Nagy Gergely / Nagy Istvan/Coca Tudor ARO243 1983 H 9 16 25 25

5 Ghita Iulian / Ghita Stefania Mercedes Benz 230E 1988 H 11 13 24 24

6 Brad Nicolae / Ciuciu G. / Apostolovici A. BMW E28 524td 1983 H 5 13 5 23 23

7 Somesan Marian / Somesan Maria Antonia Honda Civic GL 1.5 1987 H 9 2 7 3 3 24 22

8 Tomita Caius / Tomita Georgeta Dacia 1310 1986 H 7 1 9 17 17

9 Costea Dan / Alina Manzat SAAB 9000 CC Turbo 1990 H 1 1 13 15 15

10 Georgescu Andrei / Grasu Adela Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1983 H 13 13 13

11 Minea Octavian / Ranete Albert Jaguar XJ6 1985 H 2 9 11 11

12 Anton Dan / Anton Ligia Peugeot 309 1990 H 11 11 11

13 Faur Alin-Marcel / Torok Oliver BMW 318 iS / MB 190 1990/1985H 1 9 10 10

14 Puscariu Radu Ioan / Bugeanu Alexandru BMW 320i E30 1985 H 3 5 1 9 9

15 Andronic Andrei / Andronic Lorena Mercedes-Benz 300ce 1990 H 7 7 7

16 Farkas Lazar / Manea Simona Mitsubishi Pajero 1990 H 7 7 7

17 Dumitrescu Dumitru / Dumitrescu Adina Mercedes Benz W124 1987 H 1 4 5 5

18 Iancu Dan / Iancu Andrei Mercedes-Benz 300CE 1988 H 5 5 5

19 Stanoiu Cristian / Emilena Naicu Porsche 924 1981 H 4 4 4

20 Dragan Radulet Andrei / Dragan Radulet Ioana CristinaBMW 320iA Baur TC Cabrio1985 H 4 4 4

21 Danaila Valentin / Danaila Emilia Jaguar XJ6 1985 H 4 4 4

22 Francean Ramona Elena / Orban Jeno Lorand BMW 528i 1987 H 4 4 4

23 Jalba Dumitru-Iulian / Jalba Petronela Dacia 1300 1981 H 3 3 3

24 Ciumas Ion / Ciumas Violeta Mirela Renault 12 GTL 1982 H 3 3 3

25 Uhrec Andrei / Uhrec Cornel Volkswagen Golf 1984 H 2 2 2

26 Spindler Eduard / Haragus Ana-Maria Mercedes-Benz W124-300CE1987 H 2 2 2

27 Tanase Cristian / Cristescu Andrei Opel Omega 1988 H 2 2 2

28 Ungureanu Octavian / Ciulei Loredana Volkswagen Golf 1989 H 1 1 2 2

29 Manitiu Cristian / Manitiu Adina Fiat 124 Spider 1981 H 1 1 1

30 Salajanu Vasile Florin / Salajanu Andrei Mihai Dacia 1300 1982 H 1 1 1

31 Grigoras Gelu / Grigoras Gelu Rolls Royce Silver Spirit 1983 H 1 1 1

32 Guga Octavian Sabin / Guga Geta Maria vw kafer 1200 1983 H 1 1 1

33 Patrascu Mihai Dan / Patrascu Anton MB 500SEC 1984 H 1 1 1

34 Dedean Alexandru Mihai / Oltean Sonia Bmw 24 633 CSI 1984 H 1 1 1

35 Dumitroae Mihai / Dumitroae Viorica Alfa Romeo 1985 H 1 1 1

36 Rencsik Reka / Biro Soma Domokos Mercedes Benz 190 E 1985 H 1 1 1

37 Pretorian Ion / Pretorian Andreea Porsche 944 1985 H 1 1 1

38 Duruian Andrei / Duruian Daria Skoda Rapid 130 1986 H 1 1 1

39 Francean Ramona / Orban Lorand BMW 528i 1987 H 1 1 1

40 Calangiu Elena / Calangiu Radu Mercedes Benz 560SEC 126C1987 H 1 1 1

41 Antonio Sandorfi / Adriana Sandorfi Jaguar XJ6 1988 H 1 1 1

42 Tataru Vlad Dan / Tataru Copos Anca Florina Cadillac Deville 1988 H 1 1 1

43 Hanea Andre / Hanea Gratiela Ford Escort 1989 H 1 1 1

44 Manescu Lucian / Dobrisan Denis Seat Seat 1989 H 1 1 1

45 Iordache Edmond-Alexandru / Antonio Ionita BMW Seria 3 E30 1989 H 1 1 1

46 Bujenita Marius / Bujenita Darius Marius Dacia 1410 Sport 1989 H 1 1 1

47 Necula Gheorghe / Necula Catalina Florentina Buick Regal 1989 H 1 1 1

48 Strafalogea Dan Mercedes Benz 240T 1989 H 1 1 1

49 Somesan Stefan / Somesan Lavinia Volkswagen Passat 1990 H 1 1 1

50 Vintu Moisa Iosif Lucian / Vintu Moisa Geta Ford Sierra 1990 H 1 1 1

CATEGORIA I

LOC ECHIPAJ VEHICUL AN Clasa 1 OCR 2 RDV 3 RCR 4 RMG 5 SCR Pct. Final

1 Iorga Catalin / Stanciu Elena Mercedes Benz W124 1991 I 21 21 13 55 55

2 Sandulescu Victor Mihai / Sandulescu Georgeta LauraMercedes Benz W124 1991 I 13 13 9 11 46 46

3 Caluser Matei / Caluser Marta Mercedes Benz 124T 1992 I 11 16 13 5 45 45

4 Sandulescu Ion / Sandulescu Mihaela Mercedes Benz W124 1992 I 9 9 7 7 32 32

5 Chiteala Alina / Hoanca Daniel bmw 850 1991 I 11 11 22 22

6 Cumpata Vlad / Cumpata Mirela Mercedes-Benz 190E 1991 I 21 21 21

7 Iancu Andrei / Iancu Dan MERCEDES 124W 250TD 1992 I 21 21 21

8 Pavel Cosmin / Popa Cristian Mercedes Benz R129 SL 1993 I 21 21 21

9 Tutunaru Daniel / Tutunaru Daniela Mazda 323 1991 I 16 16 16

10 Costea Dan / Toparcean Ioan Opel Omega A 1992 I 16 16 16

11 Ciumas Ion / Ciumas Violeta Mirela Mercedes-Benz C180 1993 I 16 16 16

12 Constantinescu Alexandru Sorin / Constantinescu Mathias AlexandruOpel Calibra Turbo 4x4 1993 I 16 16 16

13 Fulea Nicolae / Fulea Mariana Nissan Maxima 1991 I 9 9 9

14 Iancu Cosmin / Iancu Madalina Mercedes Benz E190 1992 I 5 5 5

15 Moldovan Cristian / Zaharie Razvan Mercedes-Benz MB100D 1991 I 4 4 4

16 Achim Ionel Daniel / Achim Alina Mercedes-Benz 600SE 1991 I 3 3 3

CATEGORIA H


